



**MARKETING**

Serve up authentic, crispy, golden brown ¡Hola! Churros®. Authentic and cake-like, this churro is a go-to for menu creativity. Authentic Spanish Style

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

Code	GTIN	Pack Description
40003723	00029141037232	case of 100

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
¡Hola! Churros®	J&J SNACK FOODS CORP.	Dough Based Products / Meals - Not Ready to Eat - Savoury (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
18 LBR	16.875 LBR	No	United States	Yes	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
12.375 INH	10.25 INH	11.25 INH	0.8258 FTQ	16x6	365 Days	-10 FAH / 10 FAH

**HANDLING SUGGESTIONS**

Keep Frozen (0° F or below) Shelf life up to one year when stored properly.

**SERVING SUGGESTIONS**

Bake and serve.

**Nutrition Facts**

100 Servings per container

**Serving Size 1 churro (78g)**

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories 230**

**% Daily Value\***

<b>Total Fat</b> 10 g	<b>13%</b>
Saturated Fat 1.5 g	<b>8%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 230 mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 29 g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1 g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 7 g	
Includes 6 g Added Sugars	<b>12%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 4 g	
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 10 mg	0%
Iron 1.4 mg	8%
Potassium 50 mg	2%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**INGREDIENTS**

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), STRAWBERRY FILLING (HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, STRAWBERRIES, FOOD STARCH - MODIFIED, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE [PRESERVATIVES], SALT, FD&C RED #40), WATER, SUNFLOWER OIL AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CORNSTARCH, DEXTROSE, EGG WHITES, GUAR GUM, LEAVENING (AMMONIUM CARBONATE, BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), MONOGLYCERIDES, NONFAT DRY MILK, SALT, SOY FLOUR, SUGAR, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT STARCH, YEAST. CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT. CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS.

**ALLERGENS**

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived from Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - C
- Soybean - C
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - NI
- Crustaceans - N

**MORE INFORMATION**

**PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS**

Oven – 1) Preheat oven to 400°F.\* 2) Remove frozen product from case and place on tray, then heat in oven for 7 minutes for regular and 9 minutes\* for filled varieties. 3) Roll in cinnamon sugar mixture. \_x000D\_ Fryer – 1) Preheat fryer to 360°F.\* 2) Remove frozen product from case and place in fryer for 60 seconds.\* 3) Roll in cinnamon sugar mixture. \_x000D\_ \* Heating times and temperatures may vary.